RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rita Holdings Limited)

Regd. Off.: 324A, IIIrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi 110085 E-mail: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; Website: www.ritafinance.in; Tel.: 011-45689444 CIN: L67120DL1981PLC011741

May 31, 2022

Τо,

Department of Corporate Relations	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited		
BSE Limited	205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,		
P. J. Towers,	Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai -		
Dalal Street, Fort	400070.		
Mumbai-400 001			
Security Code: 543256	Symbol: RFLL		

Sub: Disclosures received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

ISIN: INE018S01016 SYM:RFLL

This is with reference to the above subject , the company have received the disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from M/s Linkpoint Barter Private Limted for selling of Shares .

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For **Rita Finance and Leasing Limited** (Formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited)

Pawan Kumar Mittal Director DIN: 00749265



Encl: Annexure



Rita Finance and Leasing Limited (RFLL) (BSE Scrip Code: 543256)

Linkpoint linkpoint09@gmail.com>

Thu, May 26, 2022 at 4:44 PM

To: corp.relations@bseindia.com, corp.comm@bseindia.com, listingcompliance@msei.in Cc: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com

LINKPOINT BARTER PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN NO: U74110MH2011PTC303091

To,

1. The Manager (Corporate Relationship)

The BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

2. Head-Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400098

Ref: Rita Finance and Leasing Limited (RFLL) (BSE Scrip Code: 543256)

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

We are enclosing herewith a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, with respect to disposal/selling of 2,64,877 shares of Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) ("Target Company") by M/s Linkpoint Barter Pvt Ltd (" Company") as persons acting in concert.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanks & Regards

Girdhari Mangal

Director

•

м/s Linkpoint Barter Pvt. Ltd

503, 5TH FLOOR, ASHOK HEIGHTS,

OLD NAGARDAS ROAD,

ANDHERI – EAST,

MUMBAI – 400069.

Mob 09702038889

2 attachments

Covering letter - Linkpoint.pdf

Regulation 29(2) Linkpoint Barter.pdf 1469K

LINKPOINT BARTER PRIVATE LIMITED CIN NO: U74110MH2011PTC303091

To,

- The Manager (Corporate Relationship) The BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
- Head- Listing & Compliance Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI) 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400098

Ref: Rita Finance and Leasing Limited (RFLL) (BSE Scrip Code: 543256)

Respected Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

We are enclosing herewith a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, with respect to disposal/selling of 2,64,877 shares of Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) ("Target Company") by M/s Linkpoint Barter Pvt Ltd (" Company") as persons acting in concert.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

RIVA

Thanking You

For Linkpoint Barter Private Limited

Girdhari Lal Mangal (Director) DIN: 02650434

Place: Mumbai **Date:** 26/05/2022

CC:

Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) 324A, IIIrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085

REG. OFF.: No. 503, 5th Floor, Ashok Height, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri – E, Mumbai – 400 069 E-mail: linkpoint09@gmail.com, Mob: +91 97020-38889

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition/Disposal of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

-

.

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) (" the Company ")		
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Acquirer/sSeller: M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	The BSE Limited Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t. total share % w.r.t. total dilute		% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of acquirer/seller			
 along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	5,82,819	5.8282%	5.8282%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,82,819	5.8282%	5.8282%
 Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited b) VRs acquiredotherwise than by equity shares 	2,64,877	2.6488%	2.6488%
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired. 	-	-	-
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others). 	-	-	-
	2 (4 977	2 64990/	2.6488%
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	2,64,877	2.6488%	2.040070



After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer/seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	3,17,942	3.1794%	3.1794%
 acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,17,942	3.1794%	3.1794%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) Salient features of the securities acquired	Point Barter Pri	ivate Limited.	shares by M/s Link sting equity Shares of
including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc. Date of acquisition of/ sale or agreement of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of/ sale of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible	Open - Market sale on 23/05/2022 Shares Qty 100,000, on 24/05/2022 Shares Qty 50,000, on 25/05/2022 Shares Qty 15,237, and on 26/05/2022 Shares Qty 99,640,		
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/seller to receive/sale shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Each)		uity Shares of Rs.10/-
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Each)		quity Shares of Rs.10/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,00,00,0 Each)	000/- (1,00,00,000 E	quity Shares of Rs.10/-

* Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31(1)(c) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

** Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Linkpoint Barter Private Limited

Girdhari Lal Mangal (Director) DIN: 02650434

Place: Mumbai Date: 26/05/2022



Part-B***

Name(s)of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer/seller and/ or PACs
M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited	No	AABCL9565F
M/s Girdhari Lal Mangal (HUF)	No	AAFHG1589M

Name of the Target Company: RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED

For Linkpoint Barter Private Limited

Girdhari Lal Mangal (Director) DIN: 02650434



Place: Mumbai Date: 26/05/2022

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated